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JINJA COLLEGE SCHOOL EXAMINATIONS BOARD

Senior Three Beginning of Term One Examinations
COMPUTER STUDIES 

Paper 1

1 hour 20 minutes

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES: 

Write your name and stream in the spaces above. 

This paper consists of two sections: A and B. 
Section A contains 20 compulsory objective-type questions. 
Write your best alternative: A, B, C or D, in the table provided below. 

Section B contains three compulsory structured questions. Answers must be written in the spaces provided.
	TABLE FOR SECTION A ANSWERS

	1. 
	
	5.
	
	9.
	
	13.
	
	17.
	

	2. 
	
	6.
	
	10.
	
	14.
	
	18.
	

	3. 
	
	7.
	
	11.
	
	15.
	
	19.
	

	4. 
	
	8.
	
	12.
	
	16.
	
	20.
	


SECTION A (20 MARKS)
Answer all questions in this section
1. Slides can have
A. title, text, graphs
B. drawn objects, shapes
C. clipart, drawn art, visual
D. any of the above

2.  To place something in the same position on every slide of presentation automatically, insert into
A.  Slide master
B.  Notes master
C.  Handout master
D.  None of the above

3. The arrangement of elements such as Title and subtitle text, pictures, tables etc. on a slide is called: 
A. Layout.
B. Presentation. XE "Presentation" 
C. Design.
D. Scheme.
4. A file which contains readymade styles that can be used for a presentation is called: 
A. Auto Style.
B. Template.
C. Wizard.
D. Pre formatting.
5. Which of the following is NOT a management task carried out by the Operating System?

A.
Screen saver Management

B.
Memory Management

C.
Device Management

D.
File Management

6. To insert new slide in the current Presentation XE "Presentation" , we can choose:
A. Ctrl+M
B. Ctrl+N
C. Ctrl+O
D. Ctrl

7. To open an existing presentation, press
A. Shift + O
B. Ctrl + N
C. Shift + N
D. Ctrl + O

8. Which key on the keyboard can be used to launch a Slide show?
A. F1
B. F2
C. F5
D. F10

9. Word documents are stored in a file with this extension.
A.  .ppt
B.  .doc
C.  .xls
D.  .wrd
10. In Power Point, this is a container for text or graphics.
A.  Slide master
B.  Table
C.  Placeholder
D.  Text XE "Text"  box

11. To select more than one slide in the presentation
A.  Just Click on slide
B.  Ctrl + Click on slide
C.  Alt + Click on slide
D.  Shift + Click on slide

12. A sequence of coded instructions which the computer interprets is a

A.
microprocessor.

B.
connection.

C.
program.

D.
monitor.

13. Which operating system function would you use to find a lost file?

A.
Search

B.
Sort

C.
Recover

D.
Copy

14. A software that enables users and applications to interact with the computer hardware is called:

A.
Operating system.

B.
Application software.

C.
Client software.

D.
Database Management System.

15. Computer professionals working in a computer center are

A.
Software.

B.
Firmware.

C.
Hardware.

D.
Humanware.

16. ________ is the software that enables people to view webpages on their computer

A.
Web browser.

B.
HTML.

C.
Netscape.

D.
Net Meeting.

17. What is the icon “My Computer” on Desktop and example of?

A.
Drive icon.

B.
Application software icon.

C.
File icon.

D.
System folder icon.

18. To edit an already inserted embedded organization chart object,
A.  Double Click on it.
B.  CTRL + Click on it.
C.  SHIFT + Click on it.
D.  None of the above.

19. The primary purpose of Presentation XE "Presentation"  software is to ......
A. Create awareness, documents, letters and reports
B. Design, create and edit slides for overheads
C. Create and edit graphics
D. Create new letters, brochures and booklets.
20. Which of the following is not a good presentation design quality?
A. Writing short sentences in point form instead of full paragraphs.
B. Putting animations to show one point at a time during slide show.
C. Adding a wide variety of font styles, transitions and colors to in order to exploit all of the features of PowerPoint.
D. Using the same background consistently throughout presentation.
SECTION B (30 MARKS)
Answer all questions in this section. Answers must be written in the spaces provided.
21. (a) Define the term Computer Presentation Software. 



(1 mark)

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(b) Apart from Microsoft PowerPoint, mention any other four popular presentation software application packages. 








(4 marks)

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· …………………………………………………………………………………………… 

(c) Mention any five features common to most presentation software programs.
(5 marks)

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

· ……………………………………………………………………………………………

22. With examples, distinguish between a cell and a range as used in spreadsheets.
 (2 marks)
…………………………………………………………………………………………………
…………………………………………………………………………………………………
While

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(ii) A school keeps a spreadsheet of examination results in four subjects. Part of the spreadsheet is shown below.

	
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H

	1
	Name
	Class
	English
	Science
	IT
	Maths
	Average 
Mark
	Pass/ 
Fail

	2
	Walakira Jonah
	P3A
	44
	24
	89
	56
	53.3
	

	3
	Bagoole Emmanuel
	P3D
	31
	34
	82
	54
	50.3
	

	4
	Mafabi Michael
	P3A
	52
	30
	77
	45
	51.0
	

	5
	Gutti Lawrence
	P3C
	85
	45
	77
	44
	62.8
	

	6
	Mawejje Ibrahim
	P3B
	51
	51
	86
	40
	57.0
	

	7
	Aniku Denis
	P3B
	34
	63
	78
	33
	52.0
	

	8
	Musasizi Keneth K
	P3D
	61
	72
	88
	19
	60.0
	


(a)
Which column has been used to sort the data? 





(1 mark)

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(b)
What formula has been entered in cell G6 to calculate Mawejje’s average mark? 
(1 mark)

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(c)
The a new column “TOTAL” needs to be inserted between the Maths column and Average Mark column. Describe how this can be done.





(1 mark)

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(d)
The formula =IF(G5 > 55, “PASS”, “FAIL”) is entered in H2. What output appears? 
(1 mark)

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

 (e)
The school has used spreadsheets for managing examination results for the last five years. Outline some four challenges that they are possibly experiencing with spreadsheets. (4 marks)

(i) ……………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(ii) ……………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(iii) …………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(iv) …………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

23. (a) (i) Digital cameras do not use film. On which media do they store digital photographs?

…………… Memory Cards ……………………………… (1 mark)

 (ii)  Give two advantages of using digital cameras rather than traditional cameras. 
(2 marks)

(1) ………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(2) ………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(b) A daisy wheel printer and a manual type writer both use impact printing technologies and they share many features in common, such as using an inked ribbon. State any two advantages of a daisy wheel printer over a manual type writer. 




(2 marks)

(i) ………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(ii) ……………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(c) (i) What are Processing Devices? 






(1 mark)
…………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………

(ii) Mention any four processing devices you know. 




(4 marks)

(1) …………………………………………………………………………………………

(2) …………………………………………………………………………………………

(3) …………………………………………………………………………………………

(4) …………………………………………………………………………………………
*((((GOOD LUCK((((*
WELCOME TO SENIOR THREE: HERE, THERE ARE NO JOKES! TIGHTEN YOUR BELTS…
THANK YOU FOR OFFERING: BELIEVE ME, YOU CAN GET A SUPER D1 IN COMP.
NOW START READING AND PRACTICING EARLY, DON’T WAIT FOR ‘KABAZZI’ IN 3RD TERM!!
840/1


COMPUTER STUDIES


Paper 1


Jan./Feb. 2013


1⅓  hours








END.





END.








© 2013 Jinja College Computer Studies Department. 
Turn Over
4

5



Turn Over

